
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production
Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)
    In bottles and cans
    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free
    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products
    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products
    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups
    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 615,897,109

 17,213,142

 1,474,095
 15,393,903

 16,873,761

 18,417,624

 338,519

 0
 862

 339,381

 11,022,655

 75,011,893

 7,051,829

 450,264

 391,469,434
 62,481,084
 67,120,251

 3,684,818

 1,712,205
 526,467,792

 6,915,331

 324,825 pounds of extract MAY 2009 450,264 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 18,269,746

 15,421,564
 1,489,482

 16,920,047

 356,217

 0

 1,117

 357,334

 11,233,163

 411,341,544

 63,945,802

 76,219,021
 3,660,048

 1,697,878

 89,946,309

 7,470,400

 545,875

 1,804,156

 656,631,033

 556,864,293

 17,277,381

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  5,763  9,001
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DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

        Total Non-Grain products  89,429,317  99,766,740

 187,250 pounds of extract 545,875 Pounds of hops is equivalent to MAY 2008

 Report Symbol: 
TTB S 5130-05-2009

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 2,923,043,212

 78,422,205

 6,998,722
 69,775,778

 76,881,077

 84,070,206

 1,531,422

 0

 9,706
 1,541,128

 53,092,719

 353,647,068
 25,480,154

 1,892,210

 1,856,668,052

 320,373,559
 315,250,514

 20,180,000
 7,492,532

 2,519,964,657

 22,059,123

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 84,825,128

 69,970,065
 7,029,627

 77,126,153

 1,577,735

 3

 10,924

 1,588,662

 54,425,170

 1,931,045,418
 303,379,551
 361,087,101

 21,943,289

 7,462,833

 408,827,024
 26,758,591

 3,343,269

 8,120,107

 3,071,967,183

 2,624,918,192

 78,714,815

 106,577  126,461

 403,078,555  447,048,991
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.


