

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

2009

Reporting Period: May

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5130-05-2009

Page: 1 of 1

Report Date:

07-JUL-2009

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	18,417,624	18,269,746	84,070,206	84,825,128
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	15,393,903	15,421,564	69,775,778	69,970,065
In barrels and kegs	1,474,095	1,489,482	6,998,722	7,029,627
Tax Determined, Premises Use	5,763	9,001	106,577	126,461
Sub Total Taxable	16,873,761	16,920,047	76,881,077	77,126,153
Tax-free				
For export	338,519	356,217	1,531,422	1,577,735
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	0	3
Consumed on brewery premises	862	1,117	9,706	10,924
Sub Total Tax-Free	339,381	357,334	1,541,128	1,588,662
Total Removals	17,213,142	17,277,381	78,422,205	78,714,815
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	11,022,655	11,233,163	53,092,719	54,425,170
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	391,469,434	411,341,544	1,856,668,052	1,931,045,418
Corn and corn products	62,481,084	63,945,802	320,373,559	303,379,551
Rice and rice products	67,120,251	76,219,021	315,250,514	361,087,101
Barley and barley products	3,684,818	3,660,048	20,180,000	21,943,289
Wheat and wheat products	1,712,205	1,697,878	7,492,532	7,462,833
Total Grain products	526,467,792	556,864,293	2,519,964,657	2,624,918,192
Sugar and syrups	75,011,893	89,946,309	353,647,068	408,827,024
Hops (dry)	7,051,829	7,470,400	25,480,154	26,758,591
Hops (used as extracts)	450,264	545,875	1,892,210	3,343,269
Other	6,915,331	1,804,156	22,059,123	8,120,107
Total Non-Grain products	89,429,317	99,766,740	403,078,555	447,048,991
Total Used	615,897,109	656,631,033	2,923,043,212	3,071,967,183

450,264 Pounds of hops is equivalent to pounds of extract MAY 2009 324,825 545,875 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 187,250 pounds of extract MAY 2008

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.